Peralta Community College District Peralta Facts

Berkeley City College Program Review Data

Subject: AFRAM

Section Il Student Data

Department Overview

Dimension Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011
Census Enrollment 41 44 0
Sections 1 1 0
Total FTES 4.1 4.4 0
Total FTEF 0.4 0.4 0
FTES/FTEF 20.5 22 0
Student Retention
Dimension Fall 2009  Fall 2010
Census Enrollment 41 44
Retained 15 28
Retention Rate 37% 64%
Student Success
Dimension Fall 2009  Fall 2010
Total Graded 29 33
Success 14 27
Success Rate 48% 82%
Section lll Faculty Data
Dimension Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011
Contract FTEF 0.20 0.20 0.00
Hourly FTEF 0.00 0.00 0.00
Extra Service FTEF 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total FTEF 0.40 0.40 0.00
% Contract/Total 1.00 1.00 0.00

Section IV Faculty Data Comparables Fall 2011

Dimension Alameda Berkeley Laney Merritt
Contract FTEF 0.80 0.00 0.70 0.87
Hourly FTEF 0.00 0.00 1.60 1.00
Extra Service FTEF 0.00 0.00 0.30 0.33
Total FTES 21.80 0.00 61.30 67.00
% Contract/Total 1.00 0.00 0.27 0.40
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Day_Eve
Day
Evening
Total

Gender
Female
Male
Unknown
Total

Ethnic Group

American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian

Black/African American
Hispanic

Multiple

Other Non white

Pacific Islander
Unknown/Non Respondent
White Non Hispanic

Total

Age Group
16-18
19-24
25-29
30-34
35-54
55-64
Total

Duplicated Enrollment by Time of Day

FO9 F 09 F10
0%

41 100% 44

41  100% 44

Headcount by Gender

FO09 F 09 F10
22 54% 30
17 41% 13

2 5% 1
41  100% 44

Headcount by Ethnicity

FO9 F 09 F10
0%

0% 1

23 56% 29
2%

2% 1

0% 1

0% 1

12 29% 7

4 10% 4

41  100% 44

Headcount by Age Group

F09 F 09 F10
5 12% 2
25 61% 26
5 12%
1 2%
12%
0%
41 100% 44

F 10 F11 F11
0%
100%
100%

F 10 F11 F11
68%
30%
2%
100%

F 10 F11 F11
0%
2%

66%
0%
2%
2%
2%

16%
9%

100%

F 10 F11 F11
5%
59%
14%
14%
7%
2%
100%
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Grade Distribution

Grade Fall 2009 Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2010 Fall 2011 Fall 2011
A 9 31% 16 48% 0
B 4 14% 7 21% 0
C 1 3% 4 12% 0
D 0 0% 0 0% 0
F 1 3% 1 3% 0
I 0 0% 0 0% 0
P 0 0% 0 0% 0
MW 0 0% 0 0% 0
NP 0 0% 0 0% 0
P 0 0% 0 0% 0
w 14 48% 5 15% 0
Total 29 100% 33 100% 0

Fall to Spring Persistence Rates

F09 to S10 F10 to S11 F11 to S12

Persistence Persistence Persistence

F09 S10 Rate F10 S11 Rate F11 S12 Rate
41 28 68% 44 27 61%

Awards by Gender and Type

2009-10 2010-11 2011-12
Gender AA  AS CA CP AA AS CA CP AA AS CA CP

Awards by Ethnicity and Type

2009-10 2010-11 2011-12
Ethnicity AA AS CA CP AA AS CA CP AA AS CA CP
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