Berkeley City College Program Review Data

Subject: AFRAM

Section II Student Data

Department Overview

Dimension	Fall 2009	Fall 2010	Fall 2011
Census Enrollment	41	44	0
Sections	1	1	0
Total FTES	4.1	4.4	0
Total FTEF	0.4	0.4	0
FTES/FTEF	20.5	22	0

Student Retention

Dimension	Fall 2009	Fall 2010
Census Enrollment	41	44
Retained	15	28
Retention Rate	37%	64%

Student Success

Dimension	Fall 2009	Fall 2010
Total Graded	29	33
Success	14	27
Success Rate	48%	82%

Section III Faculty Data

Dimension	Fall 2009	Fall 2010	Fall 2011
Contract FTEF	0.20	0.20	0.00
Hourly FTEF	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extra Service FTEF	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total FTEF	0.40	0.40	0.00
% Contract/Total	1.00	1.00	0.00

Section IV Faculty Data Comparables Fall 2011

Dimension	Alameda	Berkeley	Laney	Merritt
Contract FTEF	0.80	0.00	0.70	0.87
Hourly FTEF	0.00	0.00	1.60	1.00
Extra Service FTEF	0.00	0.00	0.30	0.33
Total FTES	21.80	0.00	61.30	67.00
% Contract/Total	1.00	0.00	0.27	0.40

Berkeley City College Program Review Data

Duplicated Enrollment by Time of Day

Day_Eve	F09	F 09	F10	F 10	F11	F 11
Day		0%		0%		
Evening	41	100%	44	100%		
Total	41	100%	44	100%		

Headcount by Gender

Gender	F09	F 09	F10	F 10	F11	F 11
Female	22	54%	30	68%		
Male	17	41%	13	30%		
Unknown	2	5%	1	2%		
Total	41	100%	44	100%		

Headcount by Ethnicity

Ethnic Group	F09	F 09	F10	F 10	F11	F 11
American Indian/Alaskan Native		0%		0%		
Asian		0%	1	2%		
Black/African American	23	56%	29	66%		
Hispanic	1	2%		0%		
Multiple	1	2%	1	2%		
Other Non white		0%	1	2%		
Pacific Islander		0%	1	2%		
Unknown/Non Respondent	12	29%	7	16%		
White Non Hispanic	4	10%	4	9%		
Total	41	100%	44	100%		

Headcount by Age Group

Age Group	F09	F 09	F10	F 10	F11	F 11
16-18	5	12%	2	5%		
19-24	25	61%	26	59%		
25-29	5	12%	6	14%		
30-34	1	2%	6	14%		
35-54	5	12%	3	7%		
55-64		0%	1	2%		
Total	41	100%	44	100%		

Berkeley City College Program Review Data

Grade Distribution

Grade	Fall 2009 Fa	all 2009	Fall 2010	Fall 2010	Fall 2011 Fall 2011
A	9	31%	16	48%	0
В	4	14%	7	21%	0
С	1	3%	4	12%	0
D	0	0%	0	0%	0
F	1	3%	1	3%	0
1	0	0%	0	0%	0
IP	0	0%	0	0%	0
MW	0	0%	0	0%	0
NP	0	0%	0	0%	0
Р	0	0%	0	0%	0
W	14	48%	5	15%	0
Total	29	100%	33	100%	0

Fall to Spring Persistence Rates

		F	-09 to S10		ı		F11 to S12		
Persistence					-	ersistence			ersistence
	F09	S10	Rate	F10	S11	Rate	F11	S12	Rate
	41	28	68%	44	27	61%			

Awards by Gender and Type

		2009	9-10			20	10-11			2011-	12	
Gender	AA	AS	CA	CP	AA	A AS	CA	CP	AA	AS	CA	CP

Awards by Ethnicity and Type

		2009-10					2010-11					2011-12				
Ethnicity	AA	AS	CA	CP		AA	AS	CA	CP		AA	AS	CA	CP		